Pax Time Results Page 1 of 2

Fort Wayne Region SCCA
Pax Time Results
#3 - Event #3 - Sat 06-12-2021
Timed Entries: 60

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 cams 121 Ron McManus 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 53.965 *0.835 45.060 0.000 0.000
2 2 cams 21 Joe Hirsch 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 55.513 *0.835 46.353 1.293 1.293
3 1 ss 62 Kevin Kirchoff 2016 Porsche GT4 56.734 *(0.823 46.692 0.339 1.632
4 1 xp 193 Kevin Keys 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 53.045 *0.882 46.785 0.093 1.725
5 2 ss 35 Lou Savino 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 56.963 *0.823 46.880 0.095 1.820
6 1 gs 29 Tyler Soellinger 2019 Honda Civic Si 59.056 *0.794 46.890 0.010 1.830
7 1 xs-a 39 Brandon Mihal 2015 Subaru WRX STI 55.459 *0.846 46.918 0.028 1.858
8 2 gs 17 Matt Osborn 2019 Hyundai Veloster 59.667 *0.794 47.375 0.457 2.315
9 1 as 17 Michael White 2021 Toyota Supra 57.777 *0.821 47.434 0.059 2.374
10 2 xs-a 104 Scott Baker 2004 Mazda rx8 56.121 *0.846 47.478 0.044 2418
11 1 dsl 54 Cathy Kenny 2019 Honda Civic Type R 58.921 *0.807 47.549 0.071 2.489
12 1 stx 16 Brian Britten 2005 Mini Cooper S JCW 58.411 *0.816 47.663 0.114 2.603
13 1  camt 11 Ryan Sandberg 1971 Plymouth Duster 58.385 *0.817 47.700 0.037 2.640
14 3 xs-a 74 Nathaniel Wheeland 1990 Mazda Rx7 56.727 *0.846 47.991 0.291 2.931
15 1 bs 27 Adam Roman 2021 Chevrolet Camaro ss 1le 58.970 *0.814 48.001 0.010 2.941
16 2 as 5 Jim Johnson 2005 Lotus Elise 58.612 *0.821 48.120 0.119 3.060
17 1 camc 8 Lyle Linville 2016 Ford Mustang GT 58.957 *0.818 48.226 0.106 3.166
18 3 gs 27 Ben Rocke 2007 BMW 328i 61.189 *0.794 48.584 0.358 3.524
19 1 xfs 42 Bart Monnin 2014 BMW 335iX 60.400 *0.806 48.682 0.098 3.622
20 1 hs 1 Jason Headlee 2020 Toyota Camry TRD 62.357 *0.782 48.763 0.081 3.703
21 1 es 95 Shelby Altman 1990 Mazda Miata 61.726 *0.793 48.948 0.185 3.888
22 2 xp 94 Todd Green 1968 Datsun Fairlady srl311 55.571 *0.882 49.013 0.065 3.953
23 1 stx] 16 Melissa Britten 2005 Mini Cooper S JCW 60.411 *0.816 49.295 0.282 4.235
24 2 es 4 Andrew Miller 1999 Mazda Miata 62.242 *0.793 49.357 0.062 4.297
25 1 smf 186 jason gast 2000 Mercury Cougar 58.842 *(.841 49.486 0.129 4.426
26 4 gs 96 Cody Russell 2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition 62.573 *0.794 49.683 0.197 4.623
27 2 xxp 461 Keith Hagen 2001 Subaru Impreza 56.428 *0.882 49.769 0.086 4.709
28 2 camc 82 Lee Miller 2019 Chevrolet Camero 60.873 *0.818 49.794 0.025 4.734
29 5 gs 5 Rainer Helmchen 2008 BMW 328xi 62.816 *0.794 49.875 0.081 4.815
30 3 camc 74 David Roman 2016 Ford mustang gt 61.015 *0.818 49.910 0.035 4.850
31 1 stu 43 Ray Jason 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 60.301 *0.828 49.929 0.019 4.869
32 2 camt 50 Mike Collins 1965 Ford Mustang 61.277 *0.817 50.063 0.134 5.003
33 1 ds 20 Ryon Peconge 2020 Subaru Wrx 62.214 *0.807 50.206 0.143 5.146
34 1 cs 311 Will Tieman 2016 Mazda Miata 62.128 *0.809 50.261 0.055 5.201
35 3 camt 111 Les Gabel 1971 Plymouth Duster 61.745 *0.817 50.445 0.184 5.385
36 2 stu 34 Christopher Jason 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 61.010 *0.828 50.516 0.071 5.456
37 2 ds 67 Jacob Maggart 2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan  62.614 *0.807 50.529 0.013 5.469
38 1 fs 49 Kyle Deutsch 1999 Ford Mustang 62.702 *0.806 50.537 0.008 5.477
39 2 stx] 116 Guenelle Britten 2005 Mini Cooper S JICW 62.008 *0.816 50.598 0.061 5.538
40 3 ds 5 Michael Rodriguez Hyundai Veloster N 62.751 *0.807 50.640 0.042 5.580
41 1 xs-b 57 Kevin Zelisko 1992 Honda Civic 60.052 *0.858 51.524 0.884 6.464

6/13/2021 - Page 1 of 2



Pax Time Results

4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

AN N = = W W N NN = W W RN R = BN

sm
camt
ssm
XS-a
smf
camc
str
as

es
€p
gs
str
hs

str
hsl
fsl
camt

camt

90 Jason Young
114 William Fiegle
360 Brian Underwood
47 Dan Clay
21 Jonathon DeWaard
666 Greg Cassaday
82 Joel Kneifel
7 Teresa White
46 Israel Yagoda
6 Nathan Manning
7 Logan Osborn
17 Andrew McArdle
11 Keegan Headlee
295 Bob Miller
7 Jarred Ostler
127 Nicole Headlee
34 Sarah Clark
14 Jacob Dommer
68 Frank Gettig

6/13/2021 - Page 2 of 2

2004 Subaru WRX 60.311
1994 Pontiac Formula 63.225
1999 Dodge Dakota 59.308
2015 Subaru WRX STI 61.590
Honda CRX 62.138
Lincoln town car 64.565
2000 Mazda Miata 63.995
2021 Toyota Supra 64.885
1990 Mazda Miata 67.278
1987 Toyota Corolla FX16 62.895
2019 Hyundai Veloster 67.645
1990 Mazda Miata 65.209
2020 Toyota Camry TRD 69.418
2008 Ford Shelby GT500 65.982
1990 Mazda Miata 66.141
2019 Toyota Corolla Hatchback XSE 71.369
2004 Mini Cooper S 69.689
2000 Ford Mustang gt 70.661
1968 Chevrolet Camaro 71.523

*0.856
*0.817
*0.875
*0.846
*0.841
*0.818
*0.827
*0.821
*0.793
*0.850
*0.794
*0.827
*0.782
*0.823
*0.827
*0.782
*0.806
*0.817
*0.817

51.626
51.654
51.894
52.105
52.258
52.814
52.923
53.270
53.351
53.460
53.710
53.927
54.284
54.303
54.698
55.810
56.169
57.730
58.434

Page 2 of 2
0.102 6.566
0.028 6.594
0.240 6.834
0.211 7.045
0.153 7.198
0.556 7.754
0.109 7.863
0.347 8.210
0.081 8.291
0.109 8.400
0.250 8.650
0.217 8.867
0.357 9.224
0.019 9.243
0.395 9.638
1.112  10.750
0.359 11.109
1.561  12.670
0.704 13374



