

Fort Wayne Region SCCA

Pax Time Results

#3 - Event #3 - Sat 06-12-2021

Timed Entries: 60

Pax Pos.	Pos.	Class	#	Driver	Car Model	Total	Factor	Pax Time	Diff.	From 1st
1	1	cams	121	Ron McManus	2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	53.965	*0.835	45.060	0.000	0.000
2	2	cams	21	Joe Hirsch	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	55.513	*0.835	46.353	1.293	1.293
3	1	ss	62	Kevin Kirchoff	2016 Porsche GT4	56.734	*0.823	46.692	0.339	1.632
4	1	xp	193	Kevin Keys	2000 Chevrolet Corvette	53.045	*0.882	46.785	0.093	1.725
5	2	ss	35	Lou Savino	2019 Chevrolet Corvette	56.963	*0.823	46.880	0.095	1.820
6	1	gs	29	Tyler Soellinger	2019 Honda Civic Si	59.056	*0.794	46.890	0.010	1.830
7	1	xs-a	39	Brandon Mihal	2015 Subaru WRX STI	55.459	*0.846	46.918	0.028	1.858
8	2	gs	17	Matt Osborn	2019 Hyundai Veloster	59.667	*0.794	47.375	0.457	2.315
9	1	as	17	Michael White	2021 Toyota Supra	57.777	*0.821	47.434	0.059	2.374
10	2	xs-a	104	Scott Baker	2004 Mazda rx8	56.121	*0.846	47.478	0.044	2.418
11	1	dsl	54	Cathy Kenny	2019 Honda Civic Type R	58.921	*0.807	47.549	0.071	2.489
12	1	stx	16	Brian Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	58.411	*0.816	47.663	0.114	2.603
13	1	camt	11	Ryan Sandberg	1971 Plymouth Duster	58.385	*0.817	47.700	0.037	2.640
14	3	xs-a	74	Nathaniel Wheeland	1990 Mazda Rx7	56.727	*0.846	47.991	0.291	2.931
15	1	bs	27	Adam Roman	2021 Chevrolet Camaro ss 1le	58.970	*0.814	48.001	0.010	2.941
16	2	as	5	Jim Johnson	2005 Lotus Elise	58.612	*0.821	48.120	0.119	3.060
17	1	camc	8	Lyle Linville	2016 Ford Mustang GT	58.957	*0.818	48.226	0.106	3.166
18	3	gs	27	Ben Rocke	2007 BMW 328i	61.189	*0.794	48.584	0.358	3.524
19	1	xfs	42	Bart Monnin	2014 BMW 335iX	60.400	*0.806	48.682	0.098	3.622
20	1	hs	1	Jason Headlee	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	62.357	*0.782	48.763	0.081	3.703
21	1	es	95	Shelby Altman	1990 Mazda Miata	61.726	*0.793	48.948	0.185	3.888
22	2	xp	94	Todd Green	1968 Datsun Fairlady srl311	55.571	*0.882	49.013	0.065	3.953
23	1	stxl	16	Melissa Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	60.411	*0.816	49.295	0.282	4.235
24	2	es	4	Andrew Miller	1999 Mazda Miata	62.242	*0.793	49.357	0.062	4.297
25	1	smf	186	jason gast	2000 Mercury Cougar	58.842	*0.841	49.486	0.129	4.426
26	4	gs	96	Cody Russell	2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition	62.573	*0.794	49.683	0.197	4.623
27	2	xyp	461	Keith Hagen	2001 Subaru Impreza	56.428	*0.882	49.769	0.086	4.709
28	2	camc	82	Lee Miller	2019 Chevrolet Camaro	60.873	*0.818	49.794	0.025	4.734
29	5	gs	5	Rainer Helmchen	2008 BMW 328xi	62.816	*0.794	49.875	0.081	4.815
30	3	camc	74	David Roman	2016 Ford mustang gt	61.015	*0.818	49.910	0.035	4.850
31	1	stu	43	Ray Jason	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	60.301	*0.828	49.929	0.019	4.869
32	2	camt	50	Mike Collins	1965 Ford Mustang	61.277	*0.817	50.063	0.134	5.003
33	1	ds	20	Ryon Peconge	2020 Subaru Wrx	62.214	*0.807	50.206	0.143	5.146
34	1	cs	311	Will Tieman	2016 Mazda Miata	62.128	*0.809	50.261	0.055	5.201
35	3	camt	111	Les Gabel	1971 Plymouth Duster	61.745	*0.817	50.445	0.184	5.385
36	2	stu	34	Christopher Jason	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	61.010	*0.828	50.516	0.071	5.456
37	2	ds	67	Jacob Maggart	2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan	62.614	*0.807	50.529	0.013	5.469
38	1	fs	49	Kyle Deutsch	1999 Ford Mustang	62.702	*0.806	50.537	0.008	5.477
39	2	stxl	116	Guenelle Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	62.008	*0.816	50.598	0.061	5.538
40	3	ds	5	Michael Rodriguez	Hyundai Veloster N	62.751	*0.807	50.640	0.042	5.580
41	1	xs-b	57	Kevin Zelisko	1992 Honda Civic	60.052	*0.858	51.524	0.884	6.464

42	1	sm	90	Jason Young	2004 Subaru WRX	60.311	*0.856	51.626	0.102	6.566
43	4	camt	114	William Fiegle	1994 Pontiac Formula	63.225	*0.817	51.654	0.028	6.594
44	1	ssm	360	Brian Underwood	1999 Dodge Dakota	59.308	*0.875	51.894	0.240	6.834
45	4	xs-a	47	Dan Clay	2015 Subaru WRX STI	61.590	*0.846	52.105	0.211	7.045
46	2	smf	21	Jonathon DeWaard	Honda CRX	62.138	*0.841	52.258	0.153	7.198
47	4	camc	666	Greg Cassaday	Lincoln town car	64.565	*0.818	52.814	0.556	7.754
48	1	str	82	Joel Kneifel	2000 Mazda Miata	63.995	*0.827	52.923	0.109	7.863
49	3	as	7	Teresa White	2021 Toyota Supra	64.885	*0.821	53.270	0.347	8.210
50	3	es	46	Israel Yagoda	1990 Mazda Miata	67.278	*0.793	53.351	0.081	8.291
51	1	ep	6	Nathan Manning	1987 Toyota Corolla FX16	62.895	*0.850	53.460	0.109	8.400
52	6	gs	7	Logan Osborn	2019 Hyundai Veloster	67.645	*0.794	53.710	0.250	8.650
53	2	str	17	Andrew McArdle	1990 Mazda Miata	65.209	*0.827	53.927	0.217	8.867
54	2	hs	11	Keegan Headlee	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	69.418	*0.782	54.284	0.357	9.224
55	3	ss	295	Bob Miller	2008 Ford Shelby GT500	65.982	*0.823	54.303	0.019	9.243
56	3	str	7	Jarred Ostler	1990 Mazda Miata	66.141	*0.827	54.698	0.395	9.638
57	1	hsl	127	Nicole Headlee	2019 Toyota Corolla Hatchback XSE	71.369	*0.782	55.810	1.112	10.750
58	1	fsl	34	Sarah Clark	2004 Mini Cooper S	69.689	*0.806	56.169	0.359	11.109
59	5	camt	14	Jacob Dommer	2000 Ford Mustang gt	70.661	*0.817	57.730	1.561	12.670
60	6	camt	68	Frank Gettig	1968 Chevrolet Camaro	71.523	*0.817	58.434	0.704	13.374